

## Invitation to presentation of half-year report for ACQ Bure and Yubico

On August 11 at 08:30, ACQ Bure's half-year report for the period January – June 2023 will be published. In light of the fact that extraordinary general meetings of ACQ Bure AB and Yubico AB on June 20, 2023 approved the merger of the two companies, the report will be supplemented with Yubico's half-year report for the corresponding period.

## Webcast/teleconference

ACQ and Yubico will hold a webcast/conference call, August 11, 2023, at 10:00 CEST. Henrik Blomquist, CEO of ACQ Bure, Mattias Danielsson, CEO of Yubico and Camilla Öberg, CFO of Yubico, will present and answer questions.

To participate in the conference, click on the following link <a href="https://ir.financialhearings.com/acq-yubico-q2-2023">https://ir.financialhearings.com/acq-yubico-q2-2023</a>. Via the webcast you can ask written questions. If you wish to ask questions verbally, please register on the following link: <a href="https://conference.financialhearings.com/teleconference/?id=5007411">https://conference.financialhearings.com/acq-yubico-q2-2023</a>. Via the webcast you can ask written questions. If you wish to ask questions verbally, please register on the following link: <a href="https://conference.financialhearings.com/">https://conference.financialhearings.com/</a> verbally.

## **About Yubico**

Yubico is a global leading provider of hardware-based multi-factor authentication solutions. The company's mission is to make secure login easy and available for everyone. Since the company was founded in 2007, Yubico has been a leader in developing global standards for secure access to computers, mobile devices, servers, browsers, and internet accounts. Yubico is a creator and core contributor to the FIDO2, WebAuthn, and FIDO Universal 2nd Factor (U2F) open authentication standards, and is a pioneer in hardware-based authentication.

Yubico's hardware-based security key, YubiKey, is a leading solution for protection against phishing attacks, and works across hundreds of consumer and enterprise applications and services. Yubico's technology enables secure authentication, encryption, and code signing and is used by many of the world's largest organizations and millions of users in more than 160 countries.

Yubico is privately held, with presence around the globe and its offices in, inter alia, Santa Clara, San Francisco, Seattle area, and Stockholm. For more information, please visit: www.yubico.com.

## **About ACQ**

ACQ Bure AB (Publ) ("ACQ") is a Swedish acquisition company, a so-called Special Purpose Acquisition Company (SPAC) established on the initiative of Bure Equity AB. ACQ aims within 36 months to acquire a private company that can create value for its shareholders over time. Potential target companies include Nordic, sustainable quality companies with an enterprise value of approximately SEK 3-7 billion.



Invitation to presentation of half-year report for ACQ Bure and Yubico